Participating SCHOOL:		
Kiwanis de Amigos RATTLESNAKE RUN		
AFFIRMATION & LIABILITY RELEASE for participants in the 20 th Annual KIWANIS de AMIGOS <i>RATTLESNAKE RUN</i> held at Christopher Columbus Park (4600 N. Silverbell Road, Tucson, AZ) on September 14, 2024.		
I,		
I understand and agree that neither Kiwanis International nor Kiwanis de Amigos located in Tucson, Arizona may be held liable in any way for any occurrence in connection with my participation in the Kiwanis de Amigos RATTLESNAKE RUN that may result in injury, death, or other damages to me or my family, heirs, or assigns, and in consideration with said event for any harm, injury or damage that may befall me, including all risks connected therewith, whether foreseen; and further to save and hold harmless said event and persons from any claim by me, or my family, estate, heirs, or assigns arising out of my participation in this event.		
I hereby irrevocably authorize Kiwanis de Amigos and its agents and representatives to copyright, publish, and use in all forms and media and in all manners for advertising, trade, or any other lawful purpose, my name, pictures, portraits, photographs and/or images of myself or my property which I own and have full and sole authority to license for any and all uses or such specific uses. Release is granted for images as described here: Event photos and participant photos regardless of whether said use is composite or distorted in character or form, whether said use is made in conjunction with my own name or with a fictitious name, or whether said use is made in color or otherwise or other derivative works are made through any medium. I waive any right that I may have to inspect or approve the finished version(s), including written copy that may be used in connection therewith.		
I further state that I am of lawful age and legally competent to sign this affirmation and release, or that I have acquired the written consent of my parents or guardians; that I understand the terms herein are contractual and not a mere recital; and that I have signed this document of my own free will.		
It is my intention by this instrument to exempt and release Kiwanis International and Kiwanis de Amigos		

from all liability whatsoever for personal injury, property damage or wrongful death arising out of or in the course of my participation in this event.

I HAVE FULLY INFORMED MYSELF OF THE CONTENTS OF THIS AFFIRMATION AND RELEASE BY READING IT BEFORE I SIGNED IT.

×	
Signature of Participant	Date
Acknowledged and Agreed by: X	
Signature of Parents or Guardians	Date